City of Jonesboro
300 S. Church Street

Jonesboro, AR 72401

Signature Copy

Resolution: R-EN-095-2024

File Number: RES-24:101 Enactment Number: R-EN-095-2024

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO AMEND THE
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT FOR THE PARKER PARK COMMUNITY CENTER POOL
ADDITION (2023:24)

WHEREAS, the City of Jonesboro entered into a contract for the Parker Park Community Center Pool
Addition with Bailey Contractors, Inc. (RES-23:171);

WHEREAS, the City of Jonesboro would like to amend said contract to add $189,709.26 for vehicle
parking and pedestrian access improvements. Note that parking and access improvements were part of the
original project scope but were removed during the value engineering process, prior to contract award, so
that they could be redesigned.

WHEREAS, the funding for this amendment shall come from the 2024 Capital Improvement budget for
Parks, and compensation shall be paid in accordance with the contract documents.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
JONESBORO, ARKANSAS:

Section 1: That the City of Jonesboro hereby amends the contract with Bailey Contractors, Inc. to add
$189,709.26 for vehicle parking and pedestrian access improvements.

Section 2. That funding for this amendment shall come from the 2024 Capital Improvement budget for
Parks, and compensation shall be paid in accordance with the contract documents.

Section 3. The Mayor and the City Clerk are hereby authorized by the City Council for the City of
Jonesboro to execute all documents necessary to effectuate this amendment.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 3RD DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2024.

City of Jonesboro Page 1 Printed on 9/4/24






us o i0/AIO# 9Z'60.°681% AINNOWY dig V101
T00°0006% aouemolly Bunsa)
0003 AouabBunuoy sisump
0008 ¥sIy sJaping
0003 nwiad Buiping
00'6569'2$ ajey puog maN
9Z¥1L0'Z81S [el101-ang
W0Id %G GE°/99'9% oid
PESUIBAD %S Z9'v5Z'9% peayian0
SUWOW 2 0£'8.9'v2% suopuog [B1AUSD
00 ¥L¥ OFLS |el01-ang
Xel  %0S'8  000% xe| sajes
0EVLY'OVLS |e10]-ang
10113 104 %2340 0 %00 004 <-Pa)oBA|uUoINS qor JO %
vLY'OVLS  pLE'OVLS pLEOVLS viv'oris 0% 03
S|elo) sejo | sqng joge [eUSIBN
PLFOPLS BUORANS phyOVES || 00628 ole S b BunInes
Joqe 0% 00Z2'L% Jaxieqg sl L subig/Buidug
[eusie 0% 052'92% 1ayieg 00°GL1$ su} 051 Buined yeydsy
Z€5'8LS zoy sl L Buideospuen
049528 Aajeg 0588 S 020'E Buineq sja1o0u0D
£9L°0LS Kajeg 0528 Is 6oe'L sy|lemapis
00L'LLS foleg 05'8Ls ) 009 janng pue qIng
Aydinpy sl L Jeydsy aseg %004
Aydinpy Sl L aoua4 YIS
000'6Y$ Aydinpy sl L uoiyjowsag]
HIOM 9IS
SEEN S|ejoL sqns sans loge logeT N BN nun Apuenp uonduasag apo)
puei9 uolIsIAIg 12101 anun 1ejoL nun 12101 nun way| way| way| 1509
WY €701 awi | £z-das-/ "21eq pig uv ‘ologsauop “uoneso
vz-6ny-0z 21eq ‘auj siojoenuo?) Asjeg : JOJORNUOD [BIBUSS) 0 ‘J's Jo4 8lewisy 3)IS Wied 19)ied - 198fo)d







Murphy Brothers Construction LLC
PO box 16928

Jonesboro, AR 72403

8/15/24

The following bid proposal and scope of work is offered in assoclation with the Parker Park site work
located in Jonesboro, AR:

Bid price and scope of work: $45,000

Silt fence.

Demo items shown an plans.

Strip organic material and remove any excess material.
Fill/grade site to elevations for building and parking areas.
Rock base for concrete and asphalt areas.

Backfill curbs and green areas using onsite soil.

Any undercut and replacement of unsuitable soils after stripping will be an additional $18.00/CY

Excludes the following: layout, permits, testing, concrete, and asphalt.

Thank you for your consideration. My contact information is listed below.

Brad Murphy
Murphy Brothers Construction LLC
Cell 870-919-2572






to
ﬁ PO Box 16505 Estimate
Jonesboro, AR 72403

Date Estimate #
LAWNCARE
8/20/2024 772
Brian Fielder
Bailey Contractors, Inc 870-897-1191
2307 Congress Cove
Jonesboro AR 72401
Description Qty Rate Total
Parker Park
Planting Trees - Red Maple 8 500.00 4,000.00T
New Landscaping Installation - Yaupon Holly 27 40.00 1,080.00T
Sod Installation (per sq yard) 1,200 10.00 12,000.00T
We appreciate the opportunity to provide you with this estimateSubtotal $17,080.00

Sales Tax (8.5%) ;45180

Taking Care of God's Green Earth
Total | $18,531.80






100 E. Huntington Ave, Ste D, Jonesboro, Arkansas 72401

an Phone: 870-932-0571 |  Fax: 870-932-0975

9 BRACKETT KRENNERICH | ARCHITECTS

Proposal Request (PR)
Project:  Parker Park Community Center PR # (3) Three
Pool Addition - City of Joneshoro
Jonesboro, Arkansas Project # 2301
Date: 08.02.24
Owner: City of Joneshoro Architect: Brackett-Krennerich

Contractor: Bailey Contractors, Inc.
2307 Congress Circle
Jonesboro, AR 72401

Attn: Hunter Bailey

& Associates P.A.
100 E. Huntington Ave. Suite D
Jonesboro, AR 72401

B4 Owner (email)
B Contractor (email)

[J Consultant (email)
] Field (email)
B Other:  BK Office (email)

Please submit an itemized quotation for changes in the Contract Sum and/or Time incidental to proposed modifications to the Contract

Documents described herein. This is not a change order nor a direction to proceed with the work described herein.

Description:

Please provide cost breakdown and back up information for the following items:

(Indicated on drawings as delta “6”)

e Sheet C001 - Site Demolition Plan (Revised)

o Provide additional site demolition at area indicated on site demolition plan.
o Provide demolition to areas required for construction of new work.

e Sheet C002 — Overall Site Plan (Revised)
o Provide new asphalt drive, concrete parking/paving, sidewalks and associated details indicated.

e Sheet C003 - Grading/Erosion Plan (Revised)

o Provide grading as indicated

e Sheet C004 - Landscape Plan (Revised)

o Provide landscaping as indicated on attached plan.

100 East Huntington Avenue, Suite D
Jonesboro, AR 72401
P: 870.932.0571 F:870.932.0975



100 E. Huntington Ave, Ste D, Jonesboro, Arkansas 72401

an Phone: 870-932-0571 | Fax: 870-932-0975

Attachments:
e Sheet C001 - Site Demolition Plan (Revised)

g BRACKETT KRENNERICH | ARCHITECTS

® Sheet C002 — Overall Site Plan (Revised)

e Sheet C003 - Grading/Erosion Plan (Revised)

e Sheet C004 - Landscape Plan (Revised)
Issued by:

Kyle Cook, AlIA
(Printed name and title)

100 East Huntington Avenue, Suite D
Jonesboro, AR 72401
P: 870.932.0571 F: 870.932.0975



V20z 2 1sudny ajeq

1000

luLe

JBqUIMY UOISSIIWO)

oinpaLpS KoRARY

$10891IYyOoJI®E

HOIHINNIYM
113X0VvHd

sesuedy ‘ologsauor
Nolllaay
T00d ¥3LNIO ALINNNINOD MuVd HaMuvd

OYO0gSANOr 40 ALID

Wm02 =1 HTVOS

ue]d uonIowap IS

39 T NI OL SNOLIONGD DRLSIXE T17 O SoViva 'a

NOMITOMET OL BOPkeh
CETTVISN 38 TIvHS SRINSYRYSIOMAT TCRINDD NOISCRE 'S

SITUTHD ONV ST 1T SNILY.S 204 TTGIENCUIR
1 HOLOVAINGS FHL ‘GANAMIS HOA ANYSHOD ALPTIR FHL
01, Qlvel 30 OL Ty HOIHN G334 ANy ONY GE0N01 GUNVELOD
LR 4L AG GEWORIZA 3 AvId HIHD SRIOH 40 GNOIL2OA
NNIEINOD ANYLOD AN S HOM SAYNICRIGOD
TIVHG HOLOVMINGD L ‘SHUFIIN TIV 0 NOUYDO T,
Y AL NOUDINNOTI O BORKS JANVAHOD ALTIN
SAUDTIGRI LM SLVNIGHCOD TTVHE HOLTVRINGD SHL ¥

“ENOILVIEIO NOLIRIGNOD O
oM FOILON INFIDIHNG RITIO LINIACH DDA ZAD
TIHS HOLOVRIINGD L "5a(LaIRlG] INIOYI QY O SV

ALaiBaCR CIOAY OL AHVESZom SHOIMYOR T DL €

“L{ROHITY TAUDTAGR L HM CALYNICRIOOD 35 TS
A 0 LM SIS 20 ANIOD 510 N NOILDORULENOD ‘S3UIL
Y 17 GINVINVL] 3 TIVHG AVMIVOM SNOTY $5302Y 7
SOV IORS
TSI HOIONY B9 “IY20" TIV LI SONYCHODDY
N NOILIIOHSO INSSRITS NV SNOIASael WORA PNILTIERS
SRV MEHIO Ol SRIBE TV 20 35045I0 GNy TAOKES 1

SELON NOLLIToWad

FE=nY

FIVOG DiHVID

™

0 o o
207 ol vorseny
SPNGRIOOD 37 id V19
clova eNpvag

¢

MRS36)

o

20/80/5207 - YAGUO ADNVHO

Y/

“GIND ONY VIV
s vy ONDIEVA HIVMIaIS
ONLLSDAE JAOWTY
“NIVWIY OL F-) R
VIV ONDRIVd ONV P
NIWMIAIS ONLISDE

s e 1 ]

1706 = 73

P o

(7) s334L DNLISTXA

0 0o

A50dSIQ ANY IA0WTY

won

Y B
ONDIIVd ONISI
3S0dSIA ANV JAORTY
GEI)

oIS
D ey

e L

‘NIVINTH OL
NOTIIAVd ONLLSIG

Do st

o

"NIVIWIY OL
LIVHASY ONLLSTX

d—

L= ]

TR T

v,
wuc=37 aig=394 =z
NIVIWZY OL

ONIAVd JLTHONOD

iz T
LANIAAINDS NUM
ONY

1pissacRo]

s om0
VR UK Yo DY)
DHITHG WUSDT

g

s

70/80/420 - YIQYO ADNVHO

TYAOWNTY
EIHGSY H0 S1TWIN

T

[

r——

TSI

Q!:..m?a!!
e

Dums sy

NIVWRI OL
LTYHASY ONLLSTXE

T

T

)

A

(T A} “LSHOURM:

RS0

S0

Wd ZTTVS ST0TIe

IRV

NG



v20g g 1sndnv g

000

16 e
QUMY WOISSIWi0)

[
(gl
12|
2
S
“2 | 2
£z
3 3
ElE
g
&z H
lal=
Se
&
W_&

HOIHaNNZH
113X0vHd

§}109}11YoIe

sesupyJy ‘ologsauop
NOlLIaav
T00d ¥ILINID ALINNIWINOD MHVd daMNvd

OdO0dS3aNOr 40 ALID

0702 =k

HIVOS

ueld ays [jeldn0

*SHOLNSA0 HOUDMLSD O, YOI THLON
UEDENS SN0 ALON GALEY IATS TIVHS HOLVAINOO B, "SIILEMOUS
LIGEVIG O YO ALERI0% COAY QNS5 SNOLNYSTH T DML

“Apouv
AL THL HLUA CELYNIGIOND 38 TIVHS AVA S0 LHOT B¥LS YO ALKINGG ALID KT
"HOLLDNISHID: *SIHIL VTV LY BNNENTYH 38 TIVHS 0¥0Y SN YORELNL SO SSR0¥

“SNQLIYINZH MIEICH HO/ONY LYLS N30 T Hlih
TONVTHOTTY L AOHS SY WDEIVH AHLO QR SDHZ0 TIY 40 3500510 ONY FAOKE

SUOTLOTITD TIY N1 960220 34018 HIHDIVH Y SAVH TIVHS ST SNDINYY
AISSEION TIY T 40 34015 50U WIKDVHY 3AH THHS SUNCY TRISSIN TV

‘9RIOM 0 34008 3HL HLIM LIFISISNCD “TIG1SSD ¥ SO SY NIV
QL HOILY1209A SNLLSEIE 3HL MOTIV OL 5Y IBNNYK ¥ KOS ] SSTHOMUA TIHS YYOM.

“AHAVHOHOL SIS A9 GOKIAC HOLLIRIG 3L

RLATIENES ZoVNTYE0 3305 QY 3ELVED O 160570 50 S30TS UWINN HIMLL
‘CBNIYIMIVH 0 THS SOVNTYUC FALLISON ‘SALLINLLDY HOLVAYOE T ANGHONCHHL

™
™o

E}

K3

5

»

.

S3LON 21I8

AN
WIS DlHAvAD

#NGHVAGNIY

ANTWEINGE
aNY.
NSNS

20/80/4207 - YAMUO FONYHD

s

1

RSO

(T A L HOUAH

IOV
NAOHS NOILY301
WILVA ¥ ONILSTXK

A
a2

W TZT4E SZOTIB

PNREN

RIVACER



V20z 2 1sndny ajeq

£00)

[[i1%3
J3QUINY UOISSTWWO)

19 ]
2o

2080 EO0RY
TR T T
einpoLps uoipex

o

q

onss|

o

HOIYINNIUM &L
11aM0ovHd

§1003I17UOI®E

sesupyly ‘ologsauop
NolLIaav
T00d ¥ALNID ALINNININOD MaVd ¥axuvd

OYOgSIANOr 40 ALID

W0-02 =41 AWOS

ueld uoisoarad/buipesb

“QIVSSIN ONIREII I SNOUVEY
‘NS Y04 GIUTIY 38 XV ZDIRGS NOLIYAGSHOD TIOS
S 39 EHSTIYLE) SIHNSAMS “HOULNLISNCD SN D1V ORY
(QUORSINOC 0 ALDTHL AD GRIR03Y 30 AVM STOMIND TRIOILIOY 3
SHovnoR
LIGHESONIYH Y1V WEQLS OHOBSEHICE 40 AL SHL 0 SNOTSTAONS
VEVITAY ML ONY NV SHL HLUA SOIMCO00 NI 20 TRHS.
TN 0N HOLLVAYYT OLL HINIY D5 TS STHL NOSOM TIV .

‘R
Y HOISSIUAINS JSQ 404 STNDI GRSV HIIONLSS EHIO
Y SO YOLOM S0 2501 . WIHINIHY O LIS TS 151G ‘9

Raay) ALrvd

VINANCUAEL S0 HBWINEX SYSIORY SAL HLIA DAL
=0 TTLON ¥ SHLLLIEIS Y03 TTEISHOYST 39 TYHS WHMOIHE 5

‘stavus
SV L3NS AUATOIE THHS YOLMUING) FHL SRS

HOLLXTAISNGO QL YOTid FULOTALS 0V HOVA RO QY
'KOLLOILSHOD 50 SLIMITSHL SHOTY Y3 36 TVHS SNTINES LTI5 2

1LIVRE4 SI0IN) LIS PGS HELSAS NOLIVITNTE JONHOSTG

TV EAG) OL EBANBINL IO STV STAL ‘STISVAH TOULNOD
HOTSOMS HMININ HSTIRV.53 QL. 5187 STHL 40 3504 T, °F

SFNGVIW TOINOD NOISOE

“SNOLEO

0L 39VMY0 ALXBI0R IOAY QLSRN SNOILMORA TN INL 6

ALDIORITY SRS T HLUA GILVNIIOR
29°TIHS AV 20 LS VLS YO ALRO0 LD NI NOUDRAISHGD
*SEMILLTIV 1 CONYLNIVW 36 TIVHS AVAKOYOH ONOTY S0V °8

“somvo!
“IAEKEL OANY YIS “TVOTT T HLIM JOIVNCODY NENMOKS.
‘SYVREILVH MHLO ChY SRABO TIY 40 3504510 QY MOHTE L.

“PUOUTRITH I $AT0 L4GTS
BOHDXAY 3V TIVHS SI0V4S ONDIY TIRISSIOV TIY 0T
J0HOIS SO HANDYHEY IAVH TIHS SALNON TISSTH TV 9

O 40 34005 L HIIM LILISISNICO
1SS0 5¥ ONOT SY AN DL HOLIYISSHA ONIISD
HLMOTIY OL SV YWY 1S NI SSRIOON TRHSYUOR 5

NI ONLSDE AT QINOU
"NOILDERIH ML NTATRAENEO TOVNIVYO EANS ONY 1ALV

HO%05'0 40,5305 HHINTH NIHLIM GEHIVINTH 38 TVHS
VIV A0S “SLATION HOLVAYI TV LNOHDICLL

“DEHHG KUNED STALIS LO0%

EREF I

‘con
403 3. 0L v

SALON ONIAVD

STy Bk o

wzLoM T @

oML KOLMASHEY Y

EET Y

[aiNEDEN]

[ —

LN

FIVOS OlHAVv™D

¢

Y/

o 00w’ |

oo ||
-

LE00E Mgrg0p
TP

>
Bl
SO0 TYM
S

o
oo
s
e
e
Y
e astosmm cosonbo
wice o
i Mol | spiose
ipagmom | ol
tord RS g
iy svoe o
5100 BT Err o
e wm |
ot o o evwe
=y I i
@
1 -
v — Y v
S w7 syite=33

e 2 | e =9y @

o5 1083’
S5108 TV

20/80/20¢ - YIAHO FDNVHD

NS

{

SrioeM

s st

PR

LSRN
D ABORAD Y6 V0]
TG SWLSDT
2WE=TH
L2
1] TS Y o m
z
&
TSI TS LI}
A
o’
o

oo

e

—

)

Y i
(T A} IS HIUH

W ZTTLE ST0208
RN RN

S ues.



a0y '3 Yendny =eq

r00.J

10LE
Jaqumy UoISsIUIwIo)

sInpotag uoisey

REN A
N CNICTRD
ponss)

W0-02 =40 SHWIS @
uejd adeaspue]

H1vD8 OL LN

DONIINV T NMOED JENIVINOD

LY VIEE TS LOON U

HOIHINNIYM
113X0vd4d

§]109011Yydie

sesuejly ‘oloqsauop
Noiliaayvy
100d ¥IINIJ ALINNININOD MiVd ¥IMHVd

0OdO49S3aNOr 40 ALID

W0 OL JON _

DNIINV I v iing ANV Tive

NLY Vi T 100l ¢
TV 31 90 €1 oL LoRk
gu.§§|"_

olLya aNvs
‘LY "I0S0L LTS
XIN PNIN S

VS SN

SATRIL MU LSVINOD
ON HITI COOMCRIVH
aRAATIG SIHOM €

350015 RBR H0J TRCHVLS WORBI..
2H1.40 HOLLKI3 QTGN LIV 4L HITA HLTA KUWGD TIHS YIELVH VM T 2

“GOS AT QL EIVDIONLLON
‘SYERY NO KIVTHOUGA ITACS "WRAINH MTHLONY 01 CRIEHDS LON T AL
SOMVRMUSIC 40 SVERY TIY 40 CEHISTIRVL53 70 TIYHS 5UACO S0 VO IW2E ATOG 'L

AOTWREIAIY

.z:::_EJ.a.m
a-moinoanva &

*G3AIYTING ANY OTTIVE WIITDF 2
8~ HITYENY YDV - THOVH O ﬁw

PN |

sami

FIVOS OiHAvaD

"

o a g
1102 HINON GrarTy
SHVNAO00 YT 1710
IV ENRIVIE

P00

20/80/620¢ - YIACHO AONVHD

xas ey

105 = 395

Do e

RSO0

[BECO00C00000000

L OEDINSEE

v M
e 344 acwe=399 wiE=357

ane= 37 Q

20/80/+0T -~ YIAYO FONVHD

i imoNaS)
AT LRTHNGD X000

MGG NLSDT

2100 T

RS T

U

TS 2900

oS 3900

T

A

s o

ST

A4S HOUAK

Wa z2zLs v021ie

FETRIVEIN



:.AIA Document G701 - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Parker Park Community Center Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 003

Pool Addition Date: September 20, 2023 Date: August 30, 2024

Jonesboro, Arkansas

OWNER: (Nante and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
City of Jonesboro Brackett-Krennerich & Associates, P.A. Bailey Contractors, Inc.

300 S. Church St. 100 E. Huntington Ave., Suite D 2307 Congress Cove

Jonesboro, AR 72401 Jonesboro, AR 72401 Jonesboro, AR 72401

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable. attach or reference specific exhibils. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Site work per Bailey Spreadsheet dated August 20, 2024,

Work en the original contract was completed on June 11, 2024. Substantial Completion of that portion of the project
was issued for the same date.

Work for this portion of the project that is covered under this change order shall commence within 10 days of the date
of this change order and shall be substantially complete on or before November 8, 2024, unless approved by the
owner.

The original Contract Sum was $ 2,917,999.89
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -8.414.57
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 2,909,585.32
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 189,709.26
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 3,0099,294.58

The Contract Time will be increased by Seventy (70) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be November 8, 2024

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Brackett-Krennerich & Associates, P.A. Bailev Contractors. Inc. City of Jonesboro
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONT] R (Firm name) 0 (Firm name)
4
P —— o
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE ~ ~ s
Kvle Cook, AIA, President Kevin Bailey, President Mayor Harol®Copenhaver
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
3 Sepr- 202 é_{éé’/’ 2 2024 _9-Y-3034
DATE DA & DATE

AIA Document G701 - 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” “American Institute of
Architects,” “AlA,” the AlA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documenls” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced at 14:17:57
ET on 08/30/2024 under Order No.4104247011 which expires on 11/19/2024, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in
accordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts com.

User Notes: (3BSADA45)






INNOWY 418 WLOL

T wso iomiaE SCe0L6RIS

0000068 aouemoljy bunss)

0008 Aouabunuoy siBumo

0008 Ashy s eping

00°0% nuuad Guipjing

00'S69'2% 2]y puog maN

9z vL0'Z81 S [e101-ang

e e

old %S S€'199 8% Woud

PEIUWIBAD %S Z0'r5Z'as peayIang

sujuow z 0E'BLO'VES Suoijipuoy [BsBUsD)

00'vLY'OVLS 1e101-ang

ey %058  000% ¥B] saes

0EvLYOPLS e101-ans

10443 104 ¥93YD 0 %00 00L <-PAJIRNUOIGNS GOF" JO %,
PLY OFLS vivorLs pLEOVLS LY OVLS 0s 0s
SIEioL S[RI0L sans JoqeT BuBIEN

LY OPLS JAYIORANS LY OFLS 005 2% Asjleg sl L TUNINED

joge 0% 00Z'LS 1axieq sl L subig/Buiding

leusiely 0% 052'92% iayeg 00°SLLS sul 061 Buiney jeydsy

ZES'BLS Zoy S| Buideaspue]

049'62% Aajeg 05'8% 45 0Z0'E Bumey a1a10u07

€9L'0LS Aajieg 0528 Is SSE'L sylemapis

00L'LLE Aojeg as'gLs 3 009 12N puB GIND

Aydinpy S| L lIeydsy aseg %20y

Aydingy st 30ua4 WS

D00'GHS Auduinpy sl uomowsaq

- —— — - - - JEMIE
S|ej0 | s[el0] sqng sqng Jogen] dogen] Ll ‘BN nun Kinuenn uondiinsaq 8pog |
=P OO IR e O s wn =L wn e ol e W o~ 1509
WY £4°01 awil £2-095-4 a1eq pig - v ‘oiogsauor “uoneso
vz-bnv-0z hal o spenuad ASIRE 1 J0REAU0D [BIUSD 0 18 0JSNURI _PUIS jied sayed - waloid







Murphy Brothers Construction LLC
PO box 16928
Jonesboro, AR 72403

8/15/24

The following bid proposal and scope of work Is offered In association with the Parker Park site work
located In Joneshoro, AR:

Bld price anl scope of worl: 545,000
o Siltfence.
s Demo itemns shown an plans.
»  Strlp organic material and remove any excess material.
o Fillfgrade site to elevations for building and parking areas.
¢ Rock base for concrete and asphalt areas.
¢  Backfill curbs and green areas using onsite soil.

. —- —Any.undercut-and replacement-of unsultable sells-after stripping-will be-an-additional $38.00/cy— — -

Extludes the following: layout, permits, testing, concrete, and asghalt,

Thank you for your consideration. My cantact information is listed balow.

8rad Murphy
Murphy Brothers Construction LLC
Cell §70-919-2572







PO Box 16505 Estimate
Jonesboro, AR 72403 S
4 . Date Estanate #
LAWNCARE R
] 8/20/2024 | 772
Brian Fielder
Bailey Contractors, Inc 870-897-1191
2307 Congress Cove
Joneshoro AR 72401
| Description Qy | Rae | Toml |
R R i ¢ . . 1
Parker Park ;
Planting Treas - Red Maple 8 500.00 4,000.007
| New Landscaping Instaliation - Yaupon Holly 2?’5 40.00 1,080.007
Sod Instatlation (per sq yard) 1,200; 10.00 12,000,007
{ |
i ‘ ;
S
We appremate the apportumty to pmvide you with th‘iS est:m{xtesubtotal $17,080.00

B
|
Taking Care of God's Green Earth {

Sales 'rax (8. 5%) 41,451,580

Total

$18,531.80

!

!







l;l.'r BRACKETT KRENNERICH | ARCHITECTS
h,-} 100 E. Hunlington Ave, Ste D, boro, A

af;—,f Phone: 870-932-0571 | Fax: 870-932-0075
el

72400

Proposal Request (PR)

Project:  Parker Park Community Center
Pool Addition - City of Jonesboro
lonesboro, Arkansas

PR # (3) Three
Project # 2301
Date: 08.02.24

Owner: City of Jonesboro

Contractor: Bailey Contractors, Inc.
2307 Congress Circle
Jonesboro, AR 72401

Attn: Hunter Bailey

Architect: Brackett-Krennerich
& Associates P.A,
100 E. Huntington Ave. Suite D
Jonesboro, AR 72401

B4 Owner (email)

Contractor (¢cmail)

EI Consultant {email)

[ Field (email)

[ Other:  BK Office (email)

Please submit an itemized quotation for changes in the Contract Sum and/or Time incidental to proposed modifications 1o the Contract

Documents described herein. This is not a change order nor a direction to proceed with the work described herein.

Description:

Please provide cost breakdown and back up information for the following items:

(Indicated on drawings as delta “6”)

¢ Sheet C001 - Site Demolition Plan (Revised)

o Provide additional site demolition at area indicated on site demolition plan.
o Provide demolition to areas required for construction of new work.

¢ Sheet CO02 - Overall Site Plan (Revised)

o Provide new asphalt drive, concrete parking/paving, sidewalks and associated details indicated.

o  Sheet C003 - Grading/Erosion Plan (Revised)

o Provide grading as indicated

® Sheet C004 - Landscape Plan (Revised)

o Provide landscaping as indicated on attached plan.






| ' BRACKETT KRENNERICH | ARCHITECTS
s 100 E. Huntington Ave, Sta D, 72401

a | Phona: 870-932-0571 |  Fax 870-932-0975
| &

Attachments:
¢ Sheet C001 - Site Demolition Plan (Revised)
» Sheet C002 - Overall Site Plan (Revised)
® Sheet C003 - Grading/Erosion Plan (Revised)
e Sheet CO04 - Landscape Plan (Revised)

Issued by:

Kyle Cook, AIA
(Printed name and title)






L e
R - =3

el Ezi
|

PSS

J tn’-m}‘ S ;.§
ey

g1D@311YYos1e

sesueily 'ologsauopr

QHOESING JO ALID

HOIHANNIHM S

LiaMovHg m__

ci
e

NQLLGayY
OO0 MALINSD ALININNROD Mvd Y5uYd

S, Ty,
mx‘%mw..: ﬁ..tuhwﬂwﬂ.__ﬂm

:i.-a

" . .ﬁﬁe&%

+
T WAL W T ;BRG]

6. SAGE TUOTINSCD B Y N el

RZ T RETVEN 6 DRSS IIRAS T 28 5OPNS W

LrAZES SR

ueid uonijowap 331S

R T

0 KO UM, B LMo 7Ny 205
WCITYI ST F) PN : PRI B
L LUTIRIT SO T RS K

LML AT RS ) MO B TR
I D C08 T B Y £ LY 3 YOI G
T e S 23 T4 AN ST

MOrTERY

e NPCHY Mewsy by T
2 aﬁﬁnn._.ﬂ!nni..&uul..ﬁ:e,ﬂuﬂ..u: .

¢

AR

SSTRESHE ANV IACWIY

: /f @w&ﬁ @,,M////?w :

(ORI

4*
14

pedStsy :

H

H

i
& M
M

et R s inu

MATTHK ETOUL]






£399811Y0IB

B2 Lomannawlse =0
B LiaM0Ovag ,

sesURYIY ‘Vlogsenor
QHOASHANOr A0 ALID
NOLLIgaY
100 MALNZO ALINNWNOD HEYd HMYvd

SROZ= L AWDS

ueyd ajs jjesRAC

BRI LT 2 M R
RS SONPO LG CLNY 34D TG HIDWILOP 343 T
NIt A AT I G VRO NTA TR 0 %
st
MSTAITS 313 TN ECOEI 25 TV M AL SN 21915 I ST ALK
HERLPATS MLV PP CPTETH TR C¥E THITYDAT S RO
Tt YT WARIY SO TIY WD L TN ALl
P M Sy 2R »

‘SHRLOIYE TR T o0 TG NI Y S TIOSS ST Ssiryy
AT T AT 402083 2000 el ¥ 234 Y] B0y SRIMRRR T 5

RO RO A WL
AU TN I D R XU W LT3 FHE W Na? KDUSSS
I N T TR IS IR MRIYPRE T ADENGRG, T

SN BT AR £ TNV BN S T Y

SHION S1Ie

¢

L

a
THRLUND
s

e TN 4G TP s s s - T e v

[ 2342007






g

. ednac o
R

: »
AR 20 A SO i 220 SR WAKLIOTE S

§1081[0a8

SRSURYIY ‘ologsBuscr

OQUOHSANOL 40 ALID

Ci?

ey

gl
mI
2>
=20
i
5
xI

NOLLIJGY
TO0d YIINAD ALINOWNOD MUYd HaMHvd

A

032 oLk FWSS

ved noisors/Butpesb

| o 25w H
...._(muw...u.f..._.@_m« [ Emm S

i i, 5
e s

B ]

TP PP MXNOE 2, SNl TIPS, TR 1YY
s
 MOETAKAY, S My T W IO WM
OO STIIWICIN O 250 B WADEM XA LTS T TIATS ASTIC %

R THPCY s AT 0 ORI 3 TR R B T

THDTITER M TRSHES X I IRCHUNII KL
i I St STV N Sl XIS LI HCTT

e et e O SNSRI
DA S DU VTS S NS U Y

RN O ING 0, RN R TONSERUAMAYS
OS85 MO MR TS AT M)
A0S SISV 202038 Ll 0 Salbricie
U LN WG LK O LW B0

AT 1Y LA U T IME SRS SRR A

xwwrrymze
A Y SENES W0 I ML AR WM
DONDRIA KA O ST T DRI IV BT §

NP AT ST WL ISR
T 22 Y KNS L LT LT
DR STt 23 SMOA VRN A SR TIAS TN %

RS IR L ST NI TP DAY TLI S

ggggggpggﬁ =
SHION INICdvaD
B T &5
TR &

oesson P77

[0 RN S

[ai =0

RGBT

Z0/80fPEBT - WIARIC FONGHD

VBN

ARG KT

AT ROV






T deoe 2 3y mcn |

_ $002 |

t

!
Lot

| Sagemy HoEMIITIeY |

WIRYIS

e
pll]

HOMINNIUM
L1EMOVHH

§10031YDIR

Ci3
Alo

= v o o RSB TR f ] s COBIRE RO AND
3 .mssveswerREEEEE, _ ot ~Oh
o & m : ! — ]
= 3 m ; BT
o
2z | !
& 3 i
fg 2 |
@®
3
P |
s 058 /
> 8% ) |
- H
£ g2 | m
S & i :
2 ® © :
m
s 0 N RAGERRES £ s
b+ -
o =
o
el
~

DR AL
s e

! i
SV a] SR







A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO AMEND THE
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT FOR THE PARKER PARK COMMUNITY CENTER POOL
ADDITION (2023:24)

WHEREAS, the City of Jonesboro entered into a contract for the Parker Park Community Center
Pool Addition with Bailey Contractors, Inc. (RES-23:171);

WHEREAS, the City of Jonesbore would like to amend said contract to add $189,709.26 for
vehicle parking and pedestrian access improvements, Note that parking and access
improvements were part of the original project scope but were removed during the value
engineering process, prior to contract award, so that they could be redesigned.

WHEREAS, the funding for this amendment shall come from the 2024 Capital Improvement
budget for Parks, and compensation shall be paid in accordance with the contract documents.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
JONESBORO, ARKANSAS;

Section 1: That the City of Jonesboro hereby amends the contract with Bailey Contragtors, Inc.
to add $189,709.26 for vehicle parking and pedestrian access improvements.

Section 2. That funding for this amendment shall come from the 2024 Capital Improvement
budget for Parks, and compensation shall be paid in accordance with the contract documents.

Section 3. The Mayor and the City Clerk are hereby authorized by the Clty Council for thé C1ty
of Jonesboro to execute all documents necessary to effectuate this amendment.









